TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anchor Bank Saint Paul, N.A.		111/14/2009	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anchor Bank, N.A.		
Street Address:	1570 Concordia Avenue		
City:	St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55104		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1930995	VIS-MAT
Registration Number:	2108867	BRIGHTWEAR
Registration Number:	2902055	ELMO
Registration Number:	2912179	VIS-TAC
Registration Number:	2952803	ELMO-LYTE
Registration Number:	2908121	LYTE-TAILS
Registration Number:	3152604	DEFINING AVIATION SAFETY
Registration Number:	3307825	ELMO-AMERICA
Registration Number:	3221140	VORTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)961-5812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3055790812 Email: mrv@gtlaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0138

900162825

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Greenberg Traurig Attn: Manuel Valcarcel 1221 Brickell Avenue Miami, FLORIDA 33131		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		125217.010100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Manuel Valcarcel	
Signature:		/Manuel Valcarcel/	
Date:		05/22/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Anchor Bank name change cert#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0139



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Washington, DC 20219

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, John C. Dugan, Comptroller of the Currency, do hereby certify that the document hereto attached is a true and complete copy of the certificate recorded in this Office, evidencing the Merger of "Anchor Bank Heritage, National Association," North Saint Paul, Minnesota and "Anchor Bank, National Association," Wayzata, Minnesota with and into "Anchor Bank Saint Paul, National Association," Saint Paul, Minnesota effective as of November 14, 2009. Additionally, the resulting bank title will be changed to "Anchor Bank, National Association," (Charter No. 21179), effective as of November 14, 2009.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE OF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused my seal of office to be affixed to these presents at the Treasury Department, in the City of Washington and District of Columbia, this December 29, 2009.

Comptroller of the Currency



RECORDED: 05/22/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0140